OP \$40.00 3966795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451985

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates		01/01/2012	Limited Liability Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regional Cancer Care Associates LLP	
Street Address:	100 First Street, Suite 301	
City:	Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966795	JOHN THEURER CANCER CENTER AT HACKENSACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.299.2081

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, colszyk@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr. **Address Line 1:** 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/CDO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=NJCCA LLP to RCCA LLP 1.1.12#page1.tif source=NJCCA LLP to RCCA LLP 1.1.12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0608

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

REGIONAL CANCER CARE ASSOCIATES LLP

0600050911

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Amendment on December 16th, 2011 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



Certificate Number: 122451872

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 19th day of December, 2011

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff State Treasurer

Page 1 of 1

L-208 NJSA 42



New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Correction Limited Liability Partnership

This form may be used to correct a Certificate of Registration of a Limited Liability Partnership on file with the Division of Revenue. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NJSA 42, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Partnership: Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates LLP
- 2. Identification Number: 0600050911
- 3. The Certificate is corrected as follows (provide attachments if needed):

Amend the CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP OF NORTHERN NEW JERSEY CANCER ASSOCIATES LLP, replacing: in the title "NORTHERN NEW JERSEY CANCER ASSOCIATES LLP" with "REGIONAL CANCER CARE ASSOCIATES LLP", and; in the first paragraph, "Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates LLP" with "Regional Cancer Care Associates LLP".

This Certificate of Correction takes effect January 1, 2012.

The undersigned represent(s) that this fiting complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign his form on behalf of the Limited Liability Partnership.

Signature:

Name: Andrew Jennis, M.D., Managing Partner

Date: 17/14/14

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton, NJ 08646

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 11/22/2017